Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) 07 - 23	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Thomson Legal Publishing, Inc.	Name: Thomson Information Services, Inc		
Thomson Legal Pablishing, The	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1 Station Place		
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	· ·		
Corporation-State of New York	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902		
Uther	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No	Association		
	General Partnership JUL 1 6 200;		
3. Nature of conveyance:	` ☐ Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State_of_New_York		
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Qther	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖵 No		
Execution Date: <u>11/20/95</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	WWD 7.16.01		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
()	1,608,654		
A 1 777 - 1 1 1 1 1	∤ tached 🔲 Yes 🛂 No		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Paula Upson			
Internal Address: Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_45		
The Thomson Corporation	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:		
	20-0866		
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Paula K. Upson			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	er sheet, attachments, and document:		
	rademarks, Box Assignments		
LINNELLER 00000120 200866 1608654			
I			

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0624 40

F951 22**8**000609

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FAULENER & GRAY, INC.

AND S

THOMSON LEGAL PURKISHING INC.

Under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, Dawn L. Eblers and Reporth A. Carson being respectively the vice president and assistant secretary of Faulkner & Gray Inc., and Dawn L. Eblers and Renneth A. Carson being respectively the vice president and assistant secretary of Thomson Legal Publishing Inc. hereby certify:

1. (a) The name of each constituent corporation is as follows:

Faulkmer & Gray, Inc.

Thomson Legal Publishing Inc. The name under which it was formed was MTI (New York) Inc.

- (b) The name of the surviving corporation is Thomson Legal Publishing Inc. and following the marger its name shall be Thomson Information Services Inc.
- 2. As to each constituent corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series and the voting rights thereof are as follows:

Designation and

Name of Co.	number of shares in each class or series outstand- ing	Class or Series of Shares en- titled to Vote	Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Paulkner & Gray Inc.	200 common	Common	, ກວກອ
Thomson Legal Publishing Inc.	13 соптол.	Сонанов	none



1">

- 3. The surviving corporation, Thomson Legal Publishing Inc. chall hereby change its name to Thomson Information Services Inc.
- 4. The date when the certificate of incomporation of Thomson Legal Publishing Inc. was filed by the Department of State was the 9th day of December, 1993.
- 5. Faulkner & Gray Inc. is a corporation of the State of Delemare incorporated on the 20th day of October 1986, and has filed an application for authority to do business in the State of New York on the 24th day of October, 1986.
- 6. The merger was adopted by each constituent corporation in the following manner:
 - (a) As to Thomson Legal Publishing, Inc. by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders.
- (b) Faulkner & Gray Inc. has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware in which it is incorporated and this merger is permitted by such laws. The manner in which the merger was authorized with respect to said comparation was by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders.
 - 7. The merger shall be effected on the 31st day of December, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate of the 20th day November , 1995 and we affirm the statements contained under the penalties of perjury.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0627

951 228000 609

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FAULKNER & GRAY INC.

AND

THOMSON LEGAL PUBLISHING INC.

Under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law

BILLED NGR-26

THE THOMSON CORPORATION One Station Place Stamford, CT 06902 100

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ALED DE 0 28. 1995

TAX \$.

Y DIVE

New york

RECEIVED REPORTS

(4)

S6. Hd 25 E 1.7 330

EILEOW

951228000660

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0628